South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 06:51:32 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*3026 (Rat #0208, Act #0138 of 1991) General Bill, By L.E. Gentry

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Sections 50-21-112 and 50-21-114, so as to establish
the offense of boating under the influence of alcohol or drugs and provide a schedule of blood alcohol content that gives rise to
presumptions and inferences of operating a watercraft under the influence, to provide implied consent by operators of
watercraft to testing of bodily fluids for alcohol and drugs, and to provide for the testing procedure and penalties for violations;
and to add the crime provided in Section 50-21-112(A) to the list of crimes classified as felonies in Section 16-1-10.-amended

title

12/12/90
12/12/90
01/08/91
01/08/91
01/30/91
01/31/91
01/31/91
01/31/91
02/01/91
02/05/91
02/05/91
04/10/91
04/16/91
04/16/91
04/25/91
04/25/91
05/01/91
05/14/91

05/15/91
05/22/91
06/04/91
06/04/91
06/06/91
06/12/91
06/12/91
06/12/91
06/27/91

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
Senate

House
Senate
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time HJ-44

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-45

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-6
Amended HJ-475

Read second time HJ-480

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-480
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1

Introduced and read first time SJ-15

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-15

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-17

Read second time SJ-25

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-25
Amended SJ-45

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-45
Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-44

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Land, Passailaigue,
Patterson SJ-28

Conference committee appointed Gentry, Nettles & Harrison HJ-5
Conference report received and adopted SJ-16

Conference report received and adopted HJ-11

Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-17

Ratified R 208

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/12/91

Act No. 138

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



