

## Session 109 - (1991-1992)

### H\*3026 (Rat #0208, Act #0138 of 1991) General Bill, By L.E. Gentry

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Sections 50-21-112 and 50-21-114, so as to establish the offense of boating under the influence of alcohol or drugs and provide a schedule of blood alcohol content that gives rise to presumptions and inferences of operating a watercraft under the influence, to provide implied consent by operators of watercraft to testing of bodily fluids for alcohol and drugs, and to provide for the testing procedure and penalties for violations; and to add the crime provided in Section 50-21-112(A) to the list of crimes classified as felonies in Section 16-1-10.-amended title

12/12/90	House	Prefiled
12/12/90	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/08/91	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-44
01/08/91	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-45
01/30/91	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-6
01/31/91	House	Amended HJ-475
01/31/91	House	Read second time HJ-480
01/31/91	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-480
02/01/91	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1
02/05/91	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-15
02/05/91	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-15
04/10/91	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-17
04/16/91	Senate	Read second time SJ-25
04/16/91	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-25
04/25/91	Senate	Amended SJ-45
04/25/91	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-45
05/01/91	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-44
05/14/91	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Land, Passailaigue, Patterson SJ-28
05/15/91	House	Conference committee appointed Gentry, Nettles & Harrison HJ-5
05/22/91	Senate	Conference report received and adopted SJ-16
06/04/91	House	Conference report received and adopted HJ-11
06/04/91	House	Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-17
06/06/91		Ratified R 208
06/12/91		Signed By Governor
06/12/91		Effective date 06/12/91
06/12/91		Act No. 138
06/27/91		Copies available